Barrel Bombs Continue to Fall on Aleppo 

The Regime continues killing civilians using explosive barrels, and tightens the siege in 

Damascus suburb, and Homs 

Casualties Report for January 2014 

In January 2014 DCHRS documented 2924 (Two Thousand and Nine 

Hundred and Twenty Four) victims who were killed in different cities 

across Syria; additionally there were 19 (Nineteen) documented victims 

from other nationalities. 

The ratio of the number of adult men victims is 81% divided into 69% non-

armed civilians (56% of the total victims), and 31% non-civilian victims

[...]

11% 

The percentage of women victims of the total: 8% 

Percentage Distrubtion for the Syrian victims 
in December 2014 

Civilians (Men): 56%

FSA (Men): 25%

Children: 11%

Women: 8%

Table No.1 

The Total Number of Casualties in January 2014 

2924 Victims 

Two Thousand and Nine Hundred and Twenty Four 

Distribution of the Syrian victims 

Under Torture 214 – Two Hundred and Fourteen 

Indiscriminate Shelling 
1199 – One Thousand and One Hundred 

and Ninety Nine 

FSA victims 740 – Seven Hundred and Forty 

Field-executions 65 – Sixty Five 

Sniping and Indiscriminate 

Shooting 
217 – Two Hundred and Seventeen 

Extreme Cold 13 – Thirteen 

Victims killed by armed groups 330 – Three Hundred and Thirty 

Victims killed by Unknowns 32 – Thirty Two 

Victims died under siege 114 – One Hundred and Fourteen 

Table No.2 

The Total Numbers of Children and Women Victims out of the Total 

of Documented Victims in Table No.1 

Children Women 

325 – Three Hundred and 

Twenty Five 

235 – Two Hundred and Forty 

One 

Table No.3 

Regional Distribution of the Syrian Victims according to Civilian – Armed 

Province Civilian Armed 

Aleppo 963 253 

Damascus and its suburb 515 184 

Daraa 165 102 

Homs 174 55

[...]

Der Ezzor 29 18 

Qunietra 27 11 

Ar-Raqqa 12 9 

Tartus 8 0 

Latakia 3 2 

Al-Hasaka 5 0 

As-Suwyida 2 0 

Total 2184 740 

Table No.4 

Regional Distribution of the Syrian Victims 

Province 
The Total Number of Victims in 

January 2014 

Aleppo 
1216 – One Thousand and Two Hundred and 

Sixteen Victims 

Damascus 

and its 

suburb 

699 – Six Hundred and Ninety Nine Victims 

Daraa 267 Two Hundred and Sixty Seven Victims 

Homs 229 – Two Hundred and Twenty Nine Victims 

Idlib 228- Two Hundred and Twenty Eight Victims 

Hama 159 – One Hundred and Fifty Nine Victims 

Der Ezzor 47 – Forty Seven Victims 

Qunietra 38 – Thirty Eight Victims 

Ar-Raqqa 21 – Twenty One Victims 

Tartus 8 – Eight Victims 

Latakia 5 – Five Victims 

Al-Hasaka 5 – Five Victims 

As-Suwyida 2 – Two Victims 

Total 
2924 – Two Thousand and Nine Hundred and 

Twenty Four Victims 

Table No.5 

Regional Distribution of the Syrian Victims According to the Way of Killing 

Province 

Victims of 

Indiscrimin

ate Shelling 

Victims 

of 

Armed 

Clashes 

Victims 

of 

Indiscrim

inate 

Shooting 

Victims 

Died